

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5214/2011

STATE BANK OF BIKANER & JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 08/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.P.Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned regarding statement in the office report dated 7.7.2011. Concerned Branch Officer who has signed the office report has to explain about the contradiction in the office report itself.

Fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents.

It is permitted to be served through the nearest

Civil Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before

22.7.2011.

Item No.100

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service by dasti at

the better and correct address. In that case, such address is  
to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

List again on 29.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj